2/32  |  ABB
2
C
D
C
1
3
1

capacity I
CS
 at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting l
i
Type Order code Weight
(1 pc)
kW A kA A kg
MS5100 manual motor starters
45 40 ... 100 2) 70 240 ... 1300 MS5100-100 1SDA082034R1 1.200
MS495 manual motor starters
30 45. … 63 25 819 MS495-63 1SAM550000R1007 2.247
37 57 … 75 25 975 MS495-75 1SAM550000R1008 2.253
45 70 … 90 25 1170 MS495-90 1SAM550000R1009 2.280
55 80 … 100 25 1235 MS495-100 1SAM550000R1010 2.295
MS497 manual motor starters
15 22 … 32 50 416 MS497-32 1SAM580000R1004 2.222
18.5 28 … 40 50 520 MS497-40 1SAM580000R1005 2.203
22 36 … 50 50 650 MS497-50 1SAM580000R1006 2.230
30 45 … 63 50 819 MS497-63 1SAM580000R1007 2.255
37 57 … 75 50 975 MS497-75 1SAM580000R1008 2.266
45 70 … 90 50 1170 MS497-90 1SAM580000R1009 2.268
55 80 … 100 50 1235 MS497-100 1SAM580000R1010 2.275
1) The MS49x range offers phase loss sensitivity
2) For motor loads only up to 80 A
M
S

kA
I
CU
kA
gG, aM
A
Short-circuit protection MS5100
MS5100-100 100 100 - 70 70  - 65 65  - 30 30  - 15 15  -
Short-circuit protection MS495
MS495-40
No back-up fuse required up to
I
CC
 = 100 kA
25 50 125 20 50 125 6 12 125 3 6 63
MS495-50 25 50 125 20 50 125 6 12 125 3 6 80
MS495-63 25 50 160 20 50 160 6 12 160 3 6 80
MS495-75 25 50 160 20 50 160 6 8 160 3 5 100
MS495-90 25 50 160 20 50 160 6 8 160 3 5 125
MS495-100 25 50 160 20 50 160 6 8 160 3 5 125

tacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
pcs kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS49x,
MO49x
1 1 HK4-11 1SAM401901R1001 10 0.017
Changeover HK4-W 1SAM401901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the left
MS49x,
MO49x
1 1 Max. 1 piece HKS4-11 1SAM401902R1001 2 0.045
2 0 Max. 1 piece HKS4-20 1SAM401902R1002 2 0.045
0 2 Max. 1 piece HKS4-02 1SAM401902R1003 2 0.045
Signalling contacts – mountable on the left
MS49x,
MO49x
2 2 Separate signalling acc.
UL508E 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
for short circuit alarm and
1 N.O. + 1 N.C. for tripped
alarm, max. 1x SK4-11 +
1 x HKS4-xx
SK4-11 1SAM401904R1001 1 0.093
Suitable
for
Rated control supply
voltage
Frequency Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
V Hz pcs kg
Shunt trip units – mountable on the right
MS49x,
MO49x
20 ... 24 50/60 AA4-24 1SAM401907R1001 1 0.135
90 ... 110 50/60 AA4-110 1SAM401907R1002 1 0.135
200 ... 240 50/60 AA4-230 1SAM401907R1003 1 0.128
350 ... 415 50/60 AA4-400 1SAM401907R1004 1 0.125
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the right
MS49x,
MO49x
24 50/60 UA4-24 1SAM401905R1004 1 0.134
110/120 50/60 UA4-110 1SAM401905R1001 1 0.134
230/240 50/60 UA4-230 1SAM401905R1002 1 0.131
400/440 50/60 UA4-400 1SAM401905R1003 1 0.129
230/240 50/60 UA4-HK-230 1SAM401906R1001 1 0.140
400/440 50/60 UA4-HK-400 1SAM401906R1002 1 0.137
Suitable for Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
pcs kg
MS495, MS497,
MO495, MO496
Terminal shroud KA495 1SAM501901R1001 10 0.018
Terminal shroud KA495C 1) 1SAM501902R1001 10 0.038
Terminal insulation barrier for
UL508E
DX495 1SAM401912R1001 1 0.154
MS495, MS497, MO495,
MO496
Padlock + two keys SA2 GJF1101903R0002 10 0.020
1) Is plugged onto the housing after removing the box terminals, if using cable lugs.

qty
Weight
(1 pc)
mm pcs kg
Shafts
MS116,
MS132,
MO132,
MS165,
MO165,
MS4xx,
MO4xx
For MSHD handles. Shaft di-
ameter 6 mm. Shaft extension
for door coupling driver.
85 OXS6X85 1SCA101647R1001 1 0.020
105 OXS6X105 1SCA108043R1001 1 0.020
130 OXS6X130 1SCA101655R1001 1 0.030
180 OXS6X180 1SCA101659R1001 1 0.040
IP64 handles (UL/CSA Type 1, 3R, 12)
MS116,
MS132,
MO132,